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We had significant plans for a Vision
Casting Night where | would share the
direction and goals for reaching our city
in the coming year, followed by a
leadership planning dinner.
Unfortunately, due to unexpected winter
weather with over six inches of snow and
ice two weeks in a row, we were forced to
cancel services during that time. While
disappointing, we trust the Lord’s timing
and are planning to reschedule and have
more time to bathe the our ideas in
Prayer.

Despite the weather setbacks,
Wednesday night services have been
very encouraging. We have seen an influx
in attendance, and | recently began a
Family-focused teaching series designed
to strengthen homes and encourage
biblical discipleship across generations.
Attendance has remained steady in the
30s. | have had several meaningful
conversations with individuals about
baptism and joining the church. We are
thankful to see God working in hearts
and drawing people toward
commitment.

THE JONESES

Jenna and | were thankful to
celebrate our 17th wedding
anniversary on the 3rd. God
has been very gracious to us
through many seasons, and
we are grateful for the time He
allowed us to spend together
reflecting on His faithfulness.

On a personal note, many are
aware that | have undergone
several neck and back
surgeries over the years and
continue to deal with chronic
pain—my body has clearly
seen better days. This past
November, doctors discovered
a foramen magnum
meningioma, a tumor located
at the base of my skull. | have
been on medication in hopes
that it will shrink or resclve,
and | am awaiting a follow-up
appointment in February.

We would greatly appreciate
continued prayer—for healing,
for the effectiveness of the
medication, and for wisdom
for the doctors involved. We
remain confident in the Lord's
care and grateful for His
sustaining grace as we
continue serving Him at First
Heritage.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!
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Jenna and Mike

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

The Man, The Myth The
Legend and a Giant of a man,
My Pastor and Friend

Colton Kelly

Attendance Avg:
Sunday School:29
Sunday Worship:39
Wednesday Night: 25

2925 DAMASCUS RD. FAYETTEVILLE,NC. 28303
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Eastside Missionary Baptist Church First Heritage Mission

Profit & Loss Detail
January 2026

Name

Amount

Income
RECEIPTS

GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS
Landmark MBC - Hope
Landmark Mission Fund
Midway BC
Old Sarepta MBC
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Acc
Bethany BC
Landmark BC - Stonewall
Eastside MBC

Total GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS

MISSIONARY
Florence Street Baptist Church
First Baptist Church Mission Fund
Calvary BC Missions Treasury
First BC of Kingstowne
Frankfort Baptist Church
First BC of Kingstowne
Tifton MBC
Lone Oak Baptist Church
New Home West BC Mission Fund
Hillcrest BC of Acworth
First BC of Silver Springs
Glendale Baptist Church
Hyde Park MBC

Total MISSIONARY

Total RECEIPTS
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
MISSIONARY EXPENSES

MISSIONARY SALARY
MIKE JONES

Total MISSIONARY SALARY

Total MISSIONARY EXPENSES
Total Expense

Net Income

100.00
200.00
1,123.62
2,871.60
400.00
50.00
84.00
1,002.00

5,831.22

200.00
300.00
50.00
175.00
100.00
175.00
100.00
60.00
150.00
50.00
100.00
100.00
50.00

1,610.00

7,441.22

7,441.22

7,441.22

4,275.00

4,275.00

4,275.00

4,275.00

3,166.22
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