

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Church

We had significant plans for a Vision Casting Night where I would share the direction and goals for reaching our city in the coming year, followed by a leadership planning dinner. Unfortunately, due to unexpected winter weather with over six inches of snow and ice two weeks in a row, we were forced to cancel services during that time. While disappointing, we trust the Lord's timing and are planning to reschedule and have more time to bathe the our ideas in Prayer.

Despite the weather setbacks, Wednesday night services have been very encouraging. We have seen an influx in attendance, and I recently began a Family-focused teaching series designed to strengthen homes and encourage biblical discipleship across generations. Attendance has remained steady in the 30s. I have had several meaningful conversations with individuals about baptism and joining the church. We are thankful to see God working in hearts and drawing people toward commitment.

THE JONESES

Jenna and I were thankful to celebrate our 17th wedding anniversary on the 3rd. God has been very gracious to us through many seasons, and we are grateful for the time He allowed us to spend together reflecting on His faithfulness.

On a personal note, many are aware that I have undergone several neck and back surgeries over the years and continue to deal with chronic pain—my body has clearly seen better days. This past November, doctors discovered a foramen magnum meningioma, a tumor located at the base of my skull. I have been on medication in hopes that it will shrink or resolve, and I am awaiting a follow-up appointment in February.

We would greatly appreciate continued prayer—for healing, for the effectiveness of the medication, and for wisdom for the doctors involved. We remain confident in the Lord's care and grateful for His sustaining grace as we continue serving Him at First Heritage.



Jenna and Mike

Contact Information

Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

The Man, The Myth The Legend and a Giant of a man,
My Pastor and Friend

Colton Kelly

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:29
Sunday Worship:39
Wednesday Night: 25

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!



Eastside Missionary Baptist Church First Heritage Mission

02/11/26

Profit & Loss Detail

Accrual Basis

January 2026

Name	Amount
Income	
RECEIPTS	
GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS	
Landmark MBC - Hope	100.00
Landmark Mission Fund	200.00
Midway BC	1,123.62
Old Sarepta MBC	2,871.60
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Acc	400.00
Bethany BC	50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall	84.00
Eastside MBC	1,002.00
Total GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS	5,831.22
MISSIONARY	
Florence Street Baptist Church	200.00
First Baptist Church Mission Fund	300.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury	50.00
First BC of Kingstowne	175.00
Frankfort Baptist Church	100.00
First BC of Kingstowne	175.00
Tifton MBC	100.00
Lone Oak Baptist Church	60.00
New Home West BC Mission Fund	150.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth	50.00
First BC of Silver Springs	100.00
Glendale Baptist Church	100.00
Hyde Park MBC	50.00
Total MISSIONARY	1,610.00
Total RECEIPTS	7,441.22
Total Income	7,441.22
Gross Profit	7,441.22
Expense	
MISSIONARY EXPENSES	
MISSIONARY SALARY	
MIKE JONES	4,275.00
Total MISSIONARY SALARY	4,275.00
Total MISSIONARY EXPENSES	4,275.00
Total Expense	4,275.00
Net Income	3,166.22